
Agenda 
Yorkville Public Library 

Board of Trustees Meeting 
May 12, 2025, at 7:00 P.M. 

Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 
902 Game Farm Road, Yorkville, IL 60560 

 
 

1.    Roll Call  
2.    Recognition of Visitors  
3.    Amendments to the Agenda  
4.    Presentations   Eagle Scout Project Presentation     
5.    Approval of Minutes    
6.    Correspondence     
7.    Public Comment  
8.    Friends of the Library Report 
9.    Staff Comment     
10.  Report of the Treasurer:  Financial Statement & Approve Payment of Bills    
11.  Report of the Library Director  
12.  City Council Liaison  
13.  Standing Committees:      
       
14. Unfinished Business:    Review/approve RFP for LED lighting upgrade 
 
   
15. New Business: Discussion on Proposed Intergovernmental Agreement with 

Kendall County for Library Meeting Room Usage Under County’s 
Continuing Operations Plan 

 
Set date for Director’s Evaluation with Personnel Committee 

      
      

 
 

      
16. Other 
 
17. Executive Session:  
 1. For the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of 
specific employees of the public body or legal counsel for the public body, including hearing testimony 
on a complaint lodged against an employee of the public body or against legal counsel for the public 
body to determine its validity.  
 
18. New Business (continued)     
19. Adjournment 
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           DRAFT 

Yorkville Public Library 
Board of Trustees   

Monday, April 14, 2025  7:00pm 
902 Game Farm Road – Michelle Pfister Meeting Room 

  
The Library Board of Trustees meeting was called to order at 7:00pm by President Theron Garcia, roll was 
called and a quorum was established.   
 
Roll Call:    
Jackie Milschewski-yes, Wendy Gatz-yes,  Ryan Forristall-yes, Theron Garcia-yes, Valerie Burd-yes, Jason 
Hedman-yes 
 
Absent:  Tara Schumacher, Sharon Mix, Keri Pesola 
 
Others Present: 
Library Director Shelley Augustine, Friends of the Library President Kathi Murphy, Sean Humpage-Boy Scouts 
of America Troop #40  
 
Recognition of Visitors:     Ms. Garcia recognized staff and guests.   
 
Amendments to the Agenda: None 
 
Presentations:    
Boy Scout Sean Humpage of Troop #40 gave a presentation regarding a proposed Eagle Scout project.  He is 
hoping to build a food pantry on wheels/storage to be located inside the library.  He told the Board that he would 
direct the project and how he earns money for building the project.  The Board members had several questions 
for Mr. Humpage including if he had a written plan, how it would be run, if it's for the community or patrons, 
how he would procure food items, will it be coordinated with Kendall County Food Pantry, food safety and 
others.  He also said that Aurora Library has a food pantry and he will research possible interaction with any 
food pantries.  He is basing his plan on the Aurora model.  This project is slated for the fall and Mr. Humpage 
will bring a written plan to the next Board meeting.  The Trustees verbally agreed to move this project forward 
for further discussion next month.   
 
Minutes:    March 10, 2025 Finance Committee; March 10, 2025 Library Board of Trustees  
Motion by Ms. Garcia and second by Ms. Milschewski, to approve both sets  as presented.  Roll call:  Gatz-yes, 
Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Burd-yes, Hedman-yes, Milschewski-yes.  Carried 6-0.     
 
Correspondence:    
Ms. Augustine noted an email she received from the Secretary of State which she will discuss in her monthly 
report. 
 
Public Comment:  None 
  
Friends of the Library Report:      
Ms. Murphy said Friends membership is now at 61 (some are family and some are single memberships).  Some 
of them are getting involved by attending meetings.  The tablescape event was held with assistance from the 
Friends.   A committee has formed to discuss fundraising efforts and whether or not to do mini-golf again.  
Another proposal was to have 2 used book sales and other ideas are being discussed as well.  A large donation of 
books was received from an area church.        Page 1 of 3 



Staff Comment:  None 
               
Report of the Treasurer: 
 Financial Statement & Payment of Bills 
Treasurer Milschewski reported a large bill from Oak Brook Mechanical Services for $69,291 for the chiller,  
though this is not the total cost.  She said $23,000 (10%) was withheld until the punchlist is complete.      
 Payment of Bills 
Ms. Milschewski entertained a motion to approve the bill list as presented and Ms. Garcia seconded. 
 $ 91,161.98      Accounts Payable 
 $ 40,870.88      Payroll  
 $132,032.86     Total 
Roll call:  Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Burd-yes, Hedman-yes, Milschewski-yes, Gatz-yes.  Carried 6-0. 
              
Report of the Library Director: 
Director Augustine reported the following: 
       1.   Staff recently called 9-1-1 and the library was evacuated when an electrical smell was detected.                  

2. The cleaning contract was extended for a year with a 3% increase. 
3. The chiller will be started next week. 
4. Sharyl  is working on a community art project where patrons color individual pieces.  It will eventually 

be displayed in the front lobby. 
5. New closing procedure involving 2 people, for safety purposes.  Whistles were also bought. 
6. Katelyn Gregory reviewed the job functions with the new marketing person, Megan.  Megan has 

attended a marketing workshop.  
7. Legislative update:  Ms. Augustine provided handouts and reported on the departments that have funding 

cuts and the effects on the Yorkville Library. RAILS receives funding from one of them and RAILS 
provides this library with daily deliveries.  She shared other programs which may be affected including 
Illinois Libraries Present, Director's University, museum passes, group purchases, continuing education 
classes.  Attorney General has joined a coalition to file a lawsuit and Ms. Augustine emailed elected 
officials to ask for support. 

8. Tablescape event brought in about $2,000 in ticket sales and donations.  A wrap-up meeting will be held 
April 24th. 

9. Ms. Augustine received email from Trustee Ryan Forristall that he received credits through a library 
professional development program, that were required for his work.  The Director is also taking a class. 

10. Reminder to Trustees to file economic interest statement before May 1. 
 
City Council Liaison:  None 
 
Standing Committees:  None 
  
Unfinished Business:  
 Discussion/Approval of FY26 Budget  
Treasurer Milschewski said one minor adjustment was made to the Salaries line item.  She then entertained a 
motion to approve the FY2026 budget as presented.  President Garcia seconded.  Roll call:  Garcia-yes, Burd-
yes, Hedman-yes, Milschewski-yes, Gatz-yes, Forristall-yes.   Carried 6-0. 
 
New Business: 
 Resolution for Non-Resident Cards 
Director Augustine said this resolution must be done every year to determine how fees are collected for non-
resident library cards.  She said the tax bill method has been used in the last few years as it is the most equitable.  
The same multiplier is used for non-resident cards that is used for city residents.  The only other legal method is  
 
            Page 2 of 3 



the math formula.  She recommends the tax bill method.  Currently there are 105 patrons who have non-resident 
cards/57 households for a total of $10,130.  Mr. Garcia made a motion to adopt the resolution for the non-
resident library cards using the tax bill method.  This was approved by a unanimous voice vote. 
 
 Review/Approve RFP for LED Lighting Upgrade 
This RFP is to finish the lighting upgrade.  The RFP was completed by the Library Director, Facilities Manager, 
Public Works Director and a review by the attorney who added a rider (pages 74-77 of agenda packet) he wished 
to include.  The attorney was OK with the remainder of the document.  Ms. Augustine said the dates are not 
definite.   She said the Facilities Manager did an assessment of the fixtures, reviewed the scope of work from 
before which is the same and he reviewed the ComEd incentives.  The diagram in the agenda packet shows 
where all the lighting would be replaced.   Most fixtures are being retrofitted and it is the bulb that is being 
replaced.  Ms. Augustine said the city handled the bids and the bid award.  She hopes to do this RFP soon to take 
advantage of ComEd incentives.  This upgrade is for next budget year (after May 1).  Mr. Forristall said if a bulb 
is not specified, the installers will use the cheapest.  Ms. Augustine said Verde's specs were used to create this 
RFP.   Mr. Hedman said to look at the proposal from Verde for what was previously used or equivalent.  This 
item will be brought back next month for further discussion.   
 
Ms. Augustine asked to move “Other” prior to the review of Executive Session minutes.  
Other: 
Director Augustine said that at the Friends of the Library meeting, the Friends asked if they could hand out 
information to inform patrons of the library funds being cut.  It was decided not to allow this as it could be 
construed as political. 
  
Executive Session:   
At 7:49pm President Garcia moved to enter into Executive Session and she read the reason as follows: “For the 
discussion of minutes of meeting lawfully closed under the Open Meetings Act, whether for purposes of 
approval by the body of the minutes or semi-annual review of the minutes as mandated by Section 2.06.”   
Ms. Milschewski seconded the motion.  Roll call:  Burd-yes, Hedman-yes, Milschewski-yes, Gatz-yes, 
Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes.  Carried 6-0.   The Board entered into the Session at  7:51pm.  
 
New Business cont. 
A 8:00pm, the Board returned to their regular meeting.  The Trustees had decided to keep Packet #1 sealed.  
From Packet #2,  2 sets of minutes dated March 10, 2025 will remain closed and one set dated September 9, 
2024 will be released. 
 
Adjournment: 
There was no further business and Ms. Garcia moved and Ms. Milschewski seconded to adjourn. Roll call:  
Hedman-yes, Milschewski-yes, Gatz-yes, Forristall-yes, Garcia-yes, Burd-yes.  Carried 6-0.   Adjourned at  
8:01pm.  
 
Minutes respectfully submitted by 
Marlys Young, Minute Taker  
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DATE: 04/22/25 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE 
TIME: 10:23:08 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER 
ID:   AP225000 

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK 
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900160   FNBO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/25/25 

042525-J.JACKSON      03/31/25    02  NAPA#385143-BULBS 51-510-56-00-5628 14.26 
03  MENARDS#032025-SHOP TOWELS     51-510-56-00-5620 17.97 
04  MENARDS#030425-SHOVELS 51-510-56-00-5620 94.94 
05  GJOVIKS-VEHICLE REPAIR 51-510-54-00-5495 159.95 
06  FLATSOS-4 NEW TIRES 51-510-54-00-5495 980.00 

INVOICE TOTAL: 1,274.27 * 

042525-J.JENSEN       03/31/25    01  KEND PRINT-25 ANNUAL REPORTS   01-210-54-00-5430 744.00 
02  AMAZON-TACTICAL BACKPACK 01-210-56-00-5620 39.99 

INVOICE TOTAL: 783.99 * 

042525-J.NAVARRO      03/31/25    01  AMAZON-TRASH BAGS 24-216-56-00-5656 126.82 
02  AMAZON-RECHARGABLE BATTERIES   24-216-56-00-5656 123.94 
03  GLASSHOPPER-CAULK WINDOWS 24-216-54-00-5446 525.00 
04  SUPPLYHOUSE-AIR PRESSURE 24-216-56-00-5656 84.61 
05  SENSING SWITCH ** COMMENT **
06  AMAZON-PRIVACY WINDOW FILM     24-216-56-00-5656 48.99 
07  AMAZON-FLOOR SAFE 24-216-56-00-5656 749.98 
08  EIS-ELEVATOR INSPECTION AT     24-216-54-00-5446 75.00 
09  AT 651 PRAIRIE POINTE ** COMMENT **
10  EIS-ELECATOR INSPECTION AT     24-216-54-00-5446 75.00 
11  102 E VAN EMMON ** COMMENT **
12  ELITE-DOORKING GOOSENECK POST  24-216-56-00-5656 290.29 
13  FERGUSON-PAPER TOWEL,TISSUE    24-216-56-00-5656 487.59 
14  ACE-BATTERIES 24-216-56-00-5656 111.96 
15  MENARDS#030925-BALLAST 24-216-56-00-5656 111.96 

INVOICE TOTAL: 2,811.14 * 

042525-J.SLEEZER      03/31/25    01  AMAZON-TREE TRIMMING KIT 01-410-56-00-5630 239.28 
02  AMAZON-POLE PRUNER 01-410-56-00-5630 149.85 
03  IBUY STORES-WATER TANK 01-410-56-00-5640 247.49 

INVOICE TOTAL: 636.62 * 

042525-J.WEISS        03/31/25    01  AMAZON-FOAM PUZZLE FLOOR MAT   82-820-56-00-5671 34.99 
02  AMAZON-SD CARD READER 82-820-56-00-5610 4.99 
03  AMAZON-BOOKS 82-820-56-00-5671 33.99 
04  AMAZON-INFLATABLE RACEWAY,     82-000-24-00-2480 60.84 
05  BIRTHDAY CAKE CRAFT MODELING   ** COMMENT **
06  ART ** COMMENT **
07  AMAZON-CALENDAR SCRAPBOOKING   82-000-24-00-2480 21.96 
08  STICKERS ** COMMENT **
09  TARGET-GIFT CARDS 82-000-24-00-2480 25.00 
10  AMAZON-SUNCATCHERS, CLAY, 82-000-24-00-2480 33.97 
11  ADHESIVE FAKE MUSTACHES ** COMMENT **
12  AMAZON-SHARK TRACKING BANDS    82-000-24-00-2480 19.99 
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DATE: 04/22/25 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE 
TIME: 10:23:08 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER 
ID:   AP225000 

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK 
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900160   FNBO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/25/25 

042525-J.WEISS        03/31/25    13  AMAZON-LAMINATING POUCHES,     82-820-56-00-5610 132.62 
14  PAINTERS TAPE ** COMMENT **
15  AMAZON-CHORE CHART 82-000-24-00-2480 16.14 
16  AMAZON-BOOKS 82-820-56-00-5671 11.14 
17  AMAZON-TV WALL MOUNT 82-820-56-00-5620 24.99 

INVOICE TOTAL: 420.62 * 

042525-K.BALOG        03/31/25    01  MSI-TEST TRANSACTION 01-000-48-00-4850 1.00 
02  ACCURINT-FEB 205 SEARCHES 01-210-54-00-5462 200.00 
03  COMCAST-2/15-3/14 ETHERNET     24-216-54-00-5446 916.49 
04  AMAZON-FLASH DRIVES,BATTERIES  01-210-56-00-5620 76.10 

INVOICE TOTAL: 1,193.59 * 

042525-K.BARKSDALE    03/31/25    01  ADOBE-MONTHLY CREATIVE CLOUD   01-220-54-00-5462 63.74 
02  AIRPORT PARKING FOR NATIONAL   01-220-54-00-5415 86.89 
03  APA CONFERENCE ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 150.63 * 

042525-K.GREGORY      03/31/25    01  IEDA-ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 01-110-54-00-5460 250.00 
02  AMAZON-WHITEBOARD, DRY ERASE   01-110-56-00-5610 95.53 
03  MARKERS, PUSH PINS, DIVIDERS   ** COMMENT **
04  AMAZON-ACRYLIC FRAMES 01-110-56-00-5610 269.88 

INVOICE TOTAL: 615.41 * 

042525-K.IHRIG        03/31/25    01  DOLLAR TREE-SENSORY TABLE 79-795-56-00-5606 6.25 
02  ITEMS ** COMMENT **
03  TARGET-SENSORY TABLE ITEMS     79-795-56-00-5606 29.85 
04  DOLLAR TREE-ST.PATRICKS DAY    79-795-56-00-5606 13.75 
05  SUPPLIES ** COMMENT **
06  TARGET-SCIENCE EXPERIMENT 79-795-56-00-5606 21.65 
07  ITEMS ** COMMENT **
08  AMAZON-ST.PATRICKS DAY ITEMS   79-795-56-00-5606 57.31 
09  IPRA-SUPERVISOR SYMPOSIUM 79-795-54-00-5412 120.00 
10  REGISTRATION ** COMMENT **
11  TARGET-ST.PATRICKS DAY ITEMS   79-795-56-00-5606 17.98 
12  AMAZON-CLASSROM CRAFT ITEMS    79-795-56-00-5606 56.76 
13  WALMART-ST.PATRICKS DAY AND    79-795-56-00-5606 71.56 
14  CRAFT ITEMS ** COMMENT **
15  TARGET-PRESCHOOL SNACKS 79-795-56-00-5606 11.98 
17  AMAZON-CONSTUCTION PAPER 79-795-56-00-5606 64.46 
18  AMAZON-GRADUATION SUPPLIES     79-795-56-00-5606 163.04 
19  AMAZON-RETURNED SNOWFLAKES     79-795-56-00-5606 -9.01

INVOICE TOTAL: 625.58 *

042525-K.JONES        03/31/25    01  FLEET PRIDE-REDUCERS 01-410-56-00-5628 88.87 
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DATE: 04/22/25 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE 
TIME: 10:23:08 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER 
ID:   AP225000 

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK 
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900160   FNBO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/25/25 

042525-M.CISIJA       03/31/25    01  KEND PRINT#25-02203-MAILING    01-110-56-00-5610 106.70 
02  LABELS ** COMMENT **
03  AMAZON-TABS, FLAGS, 01-110-56-00-5610 66.35 
04  ENVELOPES, PENS ** COMMENT **
05  AMAZON-HANGING FOLDERS 01-110-56-00-5610 52.40 
06  UPS-1 PKG TO CYRUS ONE 01-110-54-00-5452 35.03 

INVOICE TOTAL: 260.48 * 

042525-M.CURTIS       03/31/25    01  AMAZON-COLORING POSTER, PADS   82-000-24-00-2480 15.14 
02  AMAZON-US CITIZENSHIP TEST     82-000-24-00-2480 76.86 
03  GUIDES ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 92.00 * 

042525-M.MCGREGORY    03/31/25    01  MENARDS#032525-SLEDGE HAMMER   51-510-56-00-5620 32.98 
02  MENARDS#022825-DMV HANGER 51-510-56-00-5620 7.96 

INVOICE TOTAL: 40.94 * 

042525-M.NELSON       03/31/25    01  WALGREENS-GIFT CARD 01-210-56-00-5620 50.00 
INVOICE TOTAL: 50.00 * 

042525-M.SENG         03/31/25    01  PARADISE-CHEMICALS 01-410-56-00-5628 150.00 
02  PRINT SRC-VEHICLE GRAPHICS     01-410-54-00-5490 165.00 
03  NAPA#385068-WIRE TERMINALS,OIL 01-410-56-00-5628 24.05 
04  MENARDS#030525-NIPPLE 01-410-56-00-5620 1.19 
05  MENARDS#030325-SCREWS 01-410-56-00-5620 3.69 

INVOICE TOTAL: 343.93 * 

042525-M.WARD         03/31/25    01  AMAZON-WIRELESS MOUSE 82-820-56-00-5635 10.47 
02  AMAZON-GHOST HUNTING DETECTOR  82-000-24-00-2480 13.99 
03  YORK POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 5.38 
04  AMAZON-UTILITY CATR, PICTURE   82-820-56-00-5620 51.49 
05  FRAMES ** COMMENT **
06  AMAZON-KEYBOARD, MOUSE, PENS,  82-820-56-00-5610 41.99 
07  SYLUS ** COMMENT **
08  AMAZON-SCREEN ADAPTER 82-820-56-00-5635 7.89 
09  AMAZON-BOOK 82-000-24-00-2480 21.00 

INVOICE TOTAL: 152.21 * 

042525-P.LANDA        03/31/25    01  MENARDS#030625-SPRAY PAINT     79-790-56-00-5620 11.96 
INVOICE TOTAL: 11.96 * 

042525-P.LEGENDRE     03/31/25    01  MENARDS#030625-CORD, CABLES,   51-510-56-00-5620 159.71 
02  OUTLET ** COMMENT **
03  MENARDS#031425-ANTIFOG GLASSES 51-510-56-00-5620 107.44 
04  SAFETY FACE SHIELD,SAFETY CONE ** COMMENT **
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DATE: 04/22/25 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE 
TIME: 10:23:08 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER 
ID:   AP225000 

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK 
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900160   FNBO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/25/25 

042525-R.MIKOLASEK    03/31/25    01  ORANGE PEEL GAZETTE-POLICE     01-210-54-00-5411 45.00 
02  OFFICER APPLICANT AD ** COMMENT **
03  BLUE LINE-POLICE OFFICER 01-210-54-00-5411 298.00 
04  APPLICANT AD ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 343.00 * 

042525-S.AUGUSTINE    03/31/25    01  AMAZON-TABLE COVER ROLL 82-820-56-00-5671 34.99 
02  QUILL-COPY PAPER 82-820-56-00-5610 229.92 
03  ZOOM-ANNUAL WORKPLACE PRO 82-820-54-00-5460 159.90 
04  YORK CHAMBER-DUES RENEWAL 82-820-54-00-5460 125.00 
05  THERMO SYSTEMS-CHILLER REPAIR  82-820-54-00-5495 1,710.00 
06  AMAZON-WHISTLES 82-820-56-00-5620 71.04 
07  AMAZON-PLASTIC DOOR SIGN 82-820-56-00-5620 21.51 
08  TARGET-REFRESHMENTS, CUPS,     82-820-56-00-5675 71.99 
09  ICE CUBE TRAYS, STORAGE BAGS,  ** COMMENT **
10  SOAP DISPENSER ** COMMENT **

INVOICE TOTAL: 2,424.35 * 

042525-S.DIAZ         03/31/25    01  AMAZON-COPY PAPER 01-110-56-00-5610 131.97 
02  ILSOS-NOTARY APPLICATION 01-110-54-00-5462 16.00 
03  AMERICAN ASSOCTIATION OF 01-110-54-00-5462 30.00 
04  NOTARIES-NOTARY BOND ** COMMENT **
05  AMERICAN ASSOCTIATION OF 01-110-54-00-5462 36.70 
06  NOTARIES-NOTARY STAMP ** COMMENT **
07  AMAZON-FILE POCKETS 01-110-56-00-5610 13.86 
08  AMAZON-ENVELOPES,PAPER 01-110-56-00-5610 149.78 

INVOICE TOTAL: 378.31 * 

042525-S.IWANSKI      03/31/25    01  YORK POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 5.82 
02  AMAZON-THERMAL PAPER 82-820-56-00-5620 57.99 
03  YORK POST-POSTAGE 82-820-54-00-5452 297.11 

INVOICE TOTAL: 360.92 * 

042525-S.REDMON       03/31/25    01  IPRA-COORDINATOR JOB POSTING   79-795-54-00-5426 315.00 
02  NRPA-CPRP RENEWAL 79-795-54-00-5412 70.00 
03  AT&T-TOWN SQUARE PARK SIGN     79-795-54-00-5426 146.58 
04  INTERNET ** COMMENT **
05  QUADIENT-POSTAGE MACHINE 79-795-54-00-5452 35.00 
06  RETURN SHIPPING ** COMMENT **
07  FUN EXPRESS-EASTER HUNT 79-795-56-00-5606 333.24 
08  SUPPLIES ** COMMENT **
09  ARNESON#267663-FEB.2025 DIESEL 79-790-56-00-5695 50.64 
10  ARNESON#267611-FEB 2025 GAS    79-790-56-00-5695 95.50 
11  ARNESON#267564-FEB 2025 GAS    79-790-56-00-5695 206.02 
12  ARNESON#267662-FEB 2025 GAS    79-790-56-00-5695 340.23 
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DATE: 04/22/25 UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE 
TIME: 10:23:08 MANUAL CHECK REGISTER 
ID:   AP225000 

CHECK #   VENDOR #              INVOICE    ITEM CHECK 
INVOICE # DATE #  DESCRIPTION            DATE       ACCOUNT #                 ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

900160   FNBO FIRST NATIONAL BANK OMAHA 04/25/25 

042525-S.SLEEZER      03/31/25    02  BOARDS      ** COMMENT ** 
03  MENARDS#031125-MARKING PAINT   79-790-56-00-5620 585.12 
04  MENARDS#030425-RETURNED STRIPS 79-790-56-00-5620 -15.49

INVOICE TOTAL: 735.44 *

042525-T.HOULE        03/31/25    01  NAPA#384810-BATTERY 79-790-56-00-5640 123.74 
02  NAPA#383816-FILTERS 79-790-56-00-5640 53.31 
03  MENARDS#030425-HAMMER TACKER,  79-790-56-00-5630 38.91 
04  HOME DEPO-WING NUT TEST PLUG   79-790-56-00-5640 45.24 
05  BELLE TIRE-REPLACE TIRE 79-790-54-00-5495 287.00 
06  ILLINOIS EXTENSION-PSEP 79-790-54-00-5412 25.00 
07  COMMERCIAL TRAINING COURSE     ** COMMENT **
08  REGISTRATION ** COMMENT **
09  IL DEPT OF 79-790-54-00-5412 48.00 
10  AGRICULTURE-PESTICIDE TRAINING ** COMMENT **
11   COURSE FOR KLEEFISCH & CLEVER ** COMMENT **
12  RIVER VIEW-WIRIN SLEEVE 79-790-56-00-5640 48.00 
13  AMAZON-ROUNDUP 79-790-56-00-5620 1,344.51 
14  FLATSOS#34998-NEW TIRE 79-790-54-00-5495 101.81 
15  DEKANE-SPOON CORE 79-790-56-00-5640 31.63 
16  AMAZON-SAFETY HELMET 79-790-56-00-5620 65.99 

INVOICE TOTAL: 2,213.14 * 

042525-T.MILSCHEWSKI  03/31/25    01  HOME DEPO-DUAL RANGE NCVT 24-216-56-00-5656 29.97 
02  MENARDS#030625-WALL PLATES     24-216-56-00-5656 3.87 
03  ACE-FILTERS 24-216-56-00-5656 15.96 
04  MENARDS#032125-BOARDS 24-216-56-00-5656 18.60 
05  MENARDS#031125-DEGREASER 24-216-56-00-5656 3.99 
06  MENARDS#030725-RUBBER CORD     24-216-56-00-5656 59.98 
07  MENARDS#031825-PIPE, SCREWS    24-216-56-00-5656 25.82 
08  MENARDS#031225-EXIT LIGHT 24-216-56-00-5656 58.89 
09  BATTERY, CORD ** COMMENT **
10  MENARDS#022625-GFI COVER 24-216-56-00-5656 5.30 
11  HOME DEPO-BULBS 82-820-54-00-5495 66.32 
12  HOME DEPO-BULBS 24-216-56-00-5656 38.91 
13  HOME DEPO-BULBS 24-216-56-00-5656 28.97 
14  ILLCO-FILTERS 24-216-56-00-5656 130.37 
15  ILLCO-FILTERS 24-216-56-00-5656 165.88 
16  ILLCO-FILTERS 24-216-56-00-5656 272.30 

INVOICE TOTAL: 925.13 * 

042525-T.SCOTT        03/31/25    01  IL DEPT OF AG-GENERAL 79-790-54-00-5412 24.00 
02  STANDARDS EXAM ** COMMENT **
03  RURAL KING-CABLE TIES 79-790-56-00-5620 55.72 
04  MENARDS#030525-CUTTING & 79-790-56-00-5620 21.88 

Total for all Highlighted Library Invoices: $3,566.42
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82-820    LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840    LIBRARY CAPITAL 

 

 

DATE: 05/05/25                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                            
TIME: 08:46:55                                             CHECK REGISTER 
PRG ID:  AP215000 

CHECK DATE:  05/12/25 

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM 
NUMBER      DATE       #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105648    AUGUSTIS    SHELLY AUGUSTINE 

043025                 04/30/25   01  QUARTERLY DELEGATES MEETING     82-820-54-00-5415           54.32 
02  MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT             ** COMMENT ** 

INVOICE TOTAL:              54.32 * 

050125                 05/01/25   01  APR 2025 MOBILE EMAIL           82-820-54-00-5440           45.00 
02  REIMBURSEMENT                     ** COMMENT ** 

INVOICE TOTAL:              45.00 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                                  99.32

105649    BAKTAY      BAKER & TAYLOR 

2038970401             03/31/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          344.36 
INVOICE TOTAL:             344.36 * 

2038975179             04/03/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          943.57 
INVOICE TOTAL:             943.57 * 

2038975712             04/03/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          763.72 
INVOICE TOTAL:             763.72 * 

2038981842             03/31/25   01  BOOKS                           82-000-24-00-2480           36.40 
INVOICE TOTAL:              36.40 * 

2038988681             04/06/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          354.93 
INVOICE TOTAL:             354.93 * 

2039005715             04/15/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          771.57 
INVOICE TOTAL:             771.57 * 

2039013772             04/18/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          867.06 
INVOICE TOTAL:             867.06 * 

2039016324             04/18/25   01  BOOKS                           84-840-56-00-5686          317.05 
INVOICE TOTAL:             317.05 * 
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82-820    LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840    LIBRARY CAPITAL 

 

 

DATE: 05/05/25                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                            
TIME: 08:46:55                                             CHECK REGISTER 
PRG ID:  AP215000 

CHECK DATE:  05/12/25 

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM 
NUMBER      DATE       #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105649    BAKTAY      BAKER & TAYLOR 

2039025680             04/19/25   01  BOOKS                           82-000-24-00-2480           78.80 
INVOICE TOTAL:              78.80 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                               4,477.46

105650    CAMBRIA     CAMBRIA SALES COMPANY INC. 

44115                  04/09/25   01  TOILET TISSUE, PAPER TOWEL      82-820-56-00-5621          458.78 
INVOICE TOTAL:             458.78 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                                 458.78

105651    IMPACT      IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 

346815                 04/01/25   01  01/01-03/31 COPIER CHARGES      82-820-54-00-5462          109.02 
INVOICE TOTAL:             109.02 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                                 109.02

105652    LLWCONSU    LLOYD WARBER 

10597                  04/25/25   01  APR 2025 ONSITE IT SUPPORT      82-820-54-00-5462          720.00 
INVOICE TOTAL:             720.00 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                                 720.00

105653    MIDWTAPE    MIDWEST TAPE LLC 

506988359              04/04/25   01  DVD                             82-820-56-00-5685           25.49 
INVOICE TOTAL:              25.49 * 

507068460              04/22/25   01  DVD                             82-820-56-00-5685           22.49 
INVOICE TOTAL:              22.49 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                                  47.98
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82-820    LIBRARY OPERATIONS 84-840    LIBRARY CAPITAL 

 

 

DATE: 05/05/25                                        UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE                                            
TIME: 08:46:55                                             CHECK REGISTER 
PRG ID:  AP215000 

CHECK DATE:  05/12/25 

CHECK #    VENDOR #    INVOICE    INVOICE   ITEM 
NUMBER      DATE       #  DESCRIPTION                     ACCOUNT #                ITEM AMT 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

105654    STEWARTJ    JESSICA YOUHANAIE 

202501                 01/31/25   01  YOGA AND COOKING CLASS          82-000-24-00-2480          450.00 
02  INSTRUCTION-JAN 2025              ** COMMENT ** 

INVOICE TOTAL:             450.00 * 

202502                 02/28/25   01  YOGA CLASS INSTRUCTION-FEB      82-000-24-00-2480          150.00 
02  2025                              ** COMMENT ** 

INVOICE TOTAL:             150.00 * 

202503                 03/31/25   01  YOGA & COOKING CLASS            82-000-24-00-2480          400.00 
02  INSTRUCTION-MAR 2025              ** COMMENT ** 

INVOICE TOTAL:             400.00 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                               1,000.00

105655    YOUNGM      MARLYS J. YOUNG 

041425                 04/22/25   01  04/14/25 MEETING MINUTES        82-820-54-00-5462           85.00 
INVOICE TOTAL:              85.00 * 

CHECK TOTAL:                                  85.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID:                         6,997.56
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REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL IMRF FICA TOTALS

ADMINISTRATION 23,629.07       -                  23,629.07       1,578.92         1,755.07         26,963.06            

FINANCE 14,437.89       -                  14,437.89       958.68            1,071.96         16,468.53            

POLICE 141,763.95     4,345.34         146,109.29     471.61            10,886.98       157,467.88          

COMMUNITY DEV. 31,940.98       -                  31,940.98       2,137.48         2,374.49         36,452.95            

STREETS 30,348.32       125.35            30,473.67       2,023.44         2,249.29         34,746.40            

BUILDING & GROUNDS 6,356.07         -                  6,356.07         432.00            484.89            7,272.96              

WATER 25,465.14       1,047.78         26,512.92       1,732.91         1,956.35         30,202.18            

SEWER 18,923.02       -                  18,923.02       1,256.48         1,399.36         21,578.86            

PARKS 35,491.36       -                  35,491.36       2,351.30         2,666.79         40,509.45            

RECREATION 24,037.75       -                  24,037.75       1,382.77         1,788.77         27,209.29            

LIBRARY 18,624.09       -                  18,624.09       770.10            1,372.57         20,766.76            

TOTALS 371,017.64$   5,518.47$       376,536.11$   15,095.69$     28,006.52$     419,638.32$        

TOTAL PAYROLL 419,638.32$    

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
PAYROLL SUMMARY

April 11, 2025
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REGULAR OVERTIME TOTAL IMRF FICA TOTALS

MAYOR & LIQ. COM. 1,757.34$       -$                1,757.34$       -$                134.44$          1,891.78$             

ALDERMAN 7,190.00         -                  7,190.00         -                  550.05            7,740.05               

ADMINISTRATION 22,634.94       -                  22,634.94       1,502.95         1,667.54         25,805.43             

FINANCE 13,385.76       -                  13,385.76       888.82            991.46            15,266.04             

POLICE 163,177.20     3,157.60         166,334.80     461.65            12,380.64       179,177.09           

COMMUNITY DEV. 33,394.62       -                  33,394.62       2,217.39         2,466.57         38,078.58             

STREETS 30,348.36       189.65            30,538.01       2,027.72         2,254.21         34,819.94             

BUILDING & GROUNDS 6,356.06         -                  6,356.06         422.04            473.41            7,251.51               

WATER 23,473.02       800.25            24,273.27       1,556.99         1,785.16         27,615.42             

SEWER 16,301.46       -                  16,301.46       1,082.41         1,198.67         18,582.54             

PARKS 34,871.38       -                  34,871.38       2,267.66         2,588.76         39,727.80             

RECREATION 27,455.88       -                  27,455.88       1,376.52         2,042.65         30,875.05             

LIBRARY 18,625.25       -                  18,625.25       770.10            1,372.65         20,768.00             

TOTALS 398,971.27$   4,147.50$       403,118.77$   14,574.25$     29,906.21$     447,599.23$         

TOTAL PAYROLL 447,599.23$    

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE
PAYROLL SUMMARY

April 25, 2025
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Library CC Check Register (Pages 1 - 5) 04/25/2025 3,566.42$         
Library Check Register  (Pages 6 - 8) 05/12/2025 6,997.56           

UniMax - Mar  2025 Office Cleaning 04/08/2025 2,106.00
Blue Cross/Blue Shield-Apr  2025 EAP 04/08/2025 7.05
Nicor -01/31/25-03/04/25 services 04/08/2025 2,773.88
Nicor -03/04/25-04/02/25 services 04/22/2025 1,733.78

TOTAL BILLS PAID: $17,184.69

DATE

Bi-weekly (Page 9) 04/11/2025 $20,766.76
Bi-weekly (Page 10) 04/25/2025 20,768.00

TOTAL PAYROLL: $41,534.76

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $58,719.45

PAYROLL

	YORKVILLE	LIBRARY	BOARD

BILL	LIST	SUMMARY

Monday,	May	12,	2025

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
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DATE: 05/02/2025                                            UNITED CITY OF YORKVIL                                                          PAGE:   1 
TIME: 13:01:00                                           GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY REPORT 
 ID: GL440000                                                FOR FISCAL YEAR  2025 

 ACTIVITY THROUGH FISCAL PERIOD 12 

PER.  JOURNAL #   ENTRY DATE ITEM  TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION        VENDOR                CHECK  INVOICE                       DEBIT              CREDIT ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
82-000-24-00-2480   (L) ESCROW - MEMORIALS & GIFTS ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 01               05/01/2024       BEGINNING BALANCE                                                                                        55,787.63 
 AP-240525MB 05/29/2024  13   AMAZON-BOOK                     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900147  052524-M.CURTIS-B             16.95 
 05/29/2024  14   AMAZON-IR COMPRESSOR, GAMES,    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900147  052524-S.AUGUATINE-B         662.91 
 05/29/2024  15   AMAZON-BUILDING TIYS,           FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900147  052524-S.AUGUATINE-B         167.54 
 GJ-240530LB 06/03/2024  06   May 2024 Deposits                                                                                         2,323.26  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 01 ACTIVITY                                    847.40          2,323.26 

 02   AP-240610   06/04/2024  01   7/24/24 ANIMALS AROUND THE      DANIEL S. PETERSON   105491  7262024                      600.00 
 06/04/2024  02   JAN-APR 2024 SENIOR COOKING     JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105497  2024-1                        32.48 
 06/04/2024  03   JAN-APR 2024 CHAIR YOGA         JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105497  2024-2                       700.00 
 06/04/2024  04   6/18/24 BUTTERFLY PRESENTATION  U OF I EXTENSION     105501  103                          150.00 
 06/04/2024  05   EASY CARE NATIVES PRESENTATION  U OF I EXTENSION     105501  104                          150.00 
 AP-240610M  06/05/2024  01   JAN-APR 2024 SENIOR COOKING     JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105503  2024-1-BALANCE               492.52 
 AP-240625B  06/18/2024 146   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       540812  2038240171-B                  26.58 
 06/18/2024 147   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       540812  2038255942                   204.26 
 06/18/2024 148   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       540812  2038268134                    41.97 
 AP-240625MB 06/25/2024 267   TARGET-GIFT CARDS FOR POETRY    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900149  062524-J.WEISS                60.00 
 06/25/2024 268   DOLLAR TREE-SUMMER PROGRAM      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900149  062524-J.WEISS                54.25 
 06/25/2024 269   HOME DEPO-PLANTS, SOIL          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900149  062524-S.AUGUSTINE-B         112.77 
 GJ-240629LB 07/02/2024  07   June 2024 Deposits                                                                                          219.48  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 02 ACTIVITY                                  2,624.83            219.48 

 03   AP-240708   07/02/2024  01   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105505  2038350113                   116.65 
 07/02/2024  02   MAY-JUN 2024 COOKING CLASS      JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105512  2024-5                       350.00 
 07/02/2024  03   MAY-JUN 2024 CHAIR YOGA CLASS   JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105512  2024-6                       400.00 
 AP-240725M  07/19/2024 308   AMAZON-CRAFT SUPPLIES           FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900151  072524-S.AUGUSTINE           165.23 
 GJ-240731LB 08/02/2024  07   July 2024 Deposits                                                                                        1,269.05  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 03 ACTIVITY                                  1,031.88          1,269.05 

 04   AP-240812   08/07/2024  01   IL LIBRARY PRESENTS RENEWAL     RAILS                105528  12828                        685.00 
 AP-240825M  08/21/2024 382   AMAZON-FILAMENT DRYER BOX,      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900152  082524-J.WEISS               103.88 
 08/21/2024 383   AMAZON-MUSIC PLAYERS            FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900152  082524-M.CURTIS              417.96 
 GJ-240831LB 09/03/2024  06   August 2024 Deposits                                                                                        115.00  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 04 ACTIVITY                                  1,206.84            115.00 

 05   AP-240925M  09/25/2024 376   DOLLAR TREE-FOAM BOARD,         FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900153  092524-J.WEISS                16.25 
 09/25/2024 377   AMAZON-BOOKS                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900153  092524-S.AUGUSTINE           157.85 
 GJ-240929LB 10/01/2024  06   Sept 2024 Deposits                                                                                        1,625.09  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 05 ACTIVITY                                    174.10          1,625.09 

 06   AP-241014   10/08/2024  01   JUL-AUG COOKING CLASS           JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105555  2024-6-UL                    350.00 
 10/08/2024  02   JULY & AUGUST CHAIR YOGA        JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105555  2024-7                       350.00 
 AP-241025M  10/23/2024 403   OAKS GRILLE-AUTHOR LUNCH        FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900154  102524-J.WEISS                45.30 
 10/23/2024 404   DOLLAR TREE-OCTOBER AND         FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900154  102524-J.WEISS                30.75 
 10/23/2024 405   AMAZON-PROGRAM SUPPLIES         FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900154  102524-J.WEISS                15.96 
 10/23/2024 406   AMAZON-GAMES                    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900154  102524-S.AUGUSTINE            92.56 
 GJ-241030LB 11/01/2024  06   Oct 2024 Deposits                                                                                         1,310.57  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 06 ACTIVITY                                    884.57          1,310.57 



 

DATE: 05/02/2025                                            UNITED CITY OF YORKVIL                                                          PAGE:   2 
TIME: 13:01:04                                           GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY REPORT 
 ID: GL440000                                                FOR FISCAL YEAR  2025 

 ACTIVITY THROUGH FISCAL PERIOD 12 

PER.  JOURNAL #   ENTRY DATE ITEM  TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION        VENDOR                CHECK  INVOICE                       DEBIT              CREDIT ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
82-000-24-00-2480   (L) ESCROW - MEMORIALS & GIFTS ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 07   AP-241125M  11/18/2024 416   DOLLAR TREE-TEA PARTY SUPPLIES  FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900155  112524-J.WEISS                11.00 
 11/18/2024 417   AMAZON-T-REX PROGRAM SUPPLIES   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900155  112524-J.WEISS                53.32 
 11/18/2024 418   AMAZON-PAINTS, BRUSHES          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900155  112524-M.CURTIS               80.86 
 11/18/2024 419   AMAZON-PAINTING CANVAS          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900155  112524-M.CURTIS               41.98 
 11/18/2024 420   BOOK PAGE-ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900155  112524-S.AUGUSTINE           414.00 
 GJ-241129LB 12/02/2024  05   November 2024 Deposits                                                                                      268.06  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 07 ACTIVITY                                    601.16            268.06 

 08   AP-241225M  12/17/2024 323   TARGET-GIFT CARDS               FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-J.WEISS                25.00 
 12/17/2024 324   TARGET-DINO TEA PARTY SUPPLIES  FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-J.WEISS                42.66 
 12/17/2024 325   DOLLAR TREE-PROGRAM SUPPLIES    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-J.WEISS                71.25 
 12/17/2024 326   AMAZON-NEW YEARS SUPPLIES       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-J.WEISS                21.99 
 12/17/2024 327   AMAZON-CANDY BARS               FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-J.WEISS                12.62 
 12/17/2024 328   AMAZON-FORTUNE COOKIES          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-J.WEISS                18.98 
 12/17/2024 329   AMAZON-EARLY CODING TOY         FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-S.IWANSKI              40.14 
 12/17/2024 330   AMAZON-TWEEZERS                 FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-S.IWANSKI              14.71 
 12/17/2024 331   AMAZON-ANATOMY BOOK WITH DOLL   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900156  122524-S.IWANSKI              31.74 
 GJ-241230LB 01/02/2025  05   Dec 2024 Deposits                                                                                           548.86  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 08 ACTIVITY                                    279.09            548.86 

 09   AP-250113   01/06/2025  01   SEPT-DEC 2024 CHAIR YOGA        JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105596  2024-8                       700.00 
 01/06/2025  02   SEPT-DEC 2024 COOKING CLASSES   JESSICA YOUHANAIE    105596  2024-9                       700.00 
 AP-250125M  01/16/2025 374   AMAZON-DISPOSABLE COFFEE CUPS   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900157  012525-J.WEISS                19.02 
 01/16/2025 375   AMAZON-PAINTING CANVAS          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900157  012525-M.CURTIS               19.13 
 01/16/2025 376   AMAZON-LABELS                   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900157  012525-S.AUGUSTINE            56.81 
 01/16/2025 377   AMAZON-KNITTING KIT             FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900157  012525-S.IWANSKI               0.75  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 09 ACTIVITY                                  1,495.71              0.00 

 10   AP-250225M  02/19/2025 407   DOLLAR TREE-CRAFT SUPPLIES      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900158  022525-J.WEISS                20.00 
 02/19/2025 408   AMAZON-PROGRAMMING SUPPLIES     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900158  022525-J.WEISS                59.79 
 02/19/2025 409   D&D BEYOND-BOOKS                FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900158  022525-M.CURTIS              108.22 
 02/19/2025 410   AMAZON-DRY ERASE MATS           FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900158  022525-M.CURTIS               39.90 
 02/19/2025 411   AMAZON-TABLE SKIRTS             FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900158  022525-S.AUGUSTINE           290.82 
 GJ-250227LB 02/28/2025  06   Feb 2025 Deposits                                                                                           953.94  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 10 ACTIVITY                                    518.73            953.94 

 11   AP-250325M  03/17/2025 379   AMAZON-KEYCAINS, BLUETOOTH      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900159  032525-J.WEISS                82.82 
 03/17/2025 380   AMAZON-PAININT CANVASES         FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900159  032525-M.CURTIS               62.65 
 03/17/2025 381   AMAZON-COLORED PENCILS          FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900159  032525-M.CURTIS               43.98 
 03/17/2025 382   DEMCO-CALMSCAPE BOXES           FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900159  032525-S.AUGUSTINE         1,080.91 
 GJ-250331LB 04/01/2025  06   March 2025 Deposits                                                                                       1,670.36  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 11 ACTIVITY                                  1,270.36          1,670.36 

 12   AP-250414   04/07/2025  03   BOOKS                           BAKER & TAYLOR       105630  2038929185                   356.46 
 AP-250425M  04/22/2025 355   AMAZON-INFLATABLE RACEWAY,      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-J.WEISS                60.84 
 04/22/2025 356   AMAZON-CALENDAR SCRAPBOOKING    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-J.WEISS                21.96 
 04/22/2025 357   TARGET-GIFT CARDS               FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-J.WEISS                25.00 
 04/22/2025 358   AMAZON-SUNCATCHERS, CLAY,       FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-J.WEISS                33.97 



 

DATE: 05/02/2025                                            UNITED CITY OF YORKVIL                                                          PAGE:   3 
TIME: 13:01:08                                           GENERAL LEDGER ACTIVITY REPORT 
 ID: GL440000                                                FOR FISCAL YEAR  2025 

 ACTIVITY THROUGH FISCAL PERIOD 12 

PER.  JOURNAL #   ENTRY DATE ITEM  TRANSACTION DESCRIPTION        VENDOR                CHECK  INVOICE                       DEBIT              CREDIT ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
82-000-24-00-2480   (L) ESCROW - MEMORIALS & GIFTS ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 12   AP-250425M  04/22/2025 359   AMAZON-SHARK TRACKING BANDS     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-J.WEISS                19.99 
 04/22/2025 360   AMAZON-CHORE CHART              FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-J.WEISS                16.14 
 04/22/2025 361   AMAZON-COLORING POSTER, PADS    FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-M.CURTIS               15.14 
 04/22/2025 362   AMAZON-US CITIZENSHIP TEST      FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-M.CURTIS               76.86 
 04/22/2025 363   AMAZON-GHOST HUNTING DETECTOR   FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-M.WARD                 13.99 
 04/22/2025 364   AMAZON-BOOK                     FIRST NATIONAL BANK  900160  042525-M.WARD                 21.00 
 GJ-250429LB 05/01/2025  06   April 2025 Deposits                                                                                         269.90  _________________________________ 
 TOTAL PERIOD 12 ACTIVITY                                    661.35            269.90 
 TOTAL ACCOUNT ACTIVITY                                   11,596.02         10,573.57 
 ENDING BALANCE                                                             54,765.18 

 GRAND TOTAL                                                   0.00         54,765.18 
 TOTAL DIFFERENCE                                              0.00         54,765.18 
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% of Fiscal Year 8% 17% 25% 33% 42% 50% 58% 67% 75% 83% 92% 100% Year-to-Date  FISCAL YEAR 2025 

ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION May-24 June-24 July-24 August-24 September-24 October-24 November-24 December-24 January-25 February-25 March-25 April-25 Totals  BUDGET % of Budget

LIBRARY OPERATIONS REVENUES

Taxes

82-000-40-00-4000 PROPERTY TAXES 42,302                 474,897               15,859                 32,052                 413,464               17,909                 7,871                   -                       -                       -                         -                         -                       1,004,354                      995,347                         100.90%

82-000-40-00-4083 PROPERTY TAXES - DEBT SERVICE 36,392                 408,548               13,643                 27,574                 355,698               15,407                 6,772                   -                       -                       -                         -                         -                       864,034                         861,408                         100.30%

Intergovernmental

82-000-41-00-4120 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 2,090                   -                       1,870                   349                      -                       1,426                   -                       446                      1,184                   -                         488                        463                      8,317                             13,566                           61.31%

82-000-41-00-4170 STATE GRANTS -                       31,977                 -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                       31,977                           31,761                           100.68%

Fines & Forfeits

82-000-43-00-4330 LIBRARY FINES 295                      33                        57                        366                      12                        105                      382                      64                        2                          258                        2                            140                      1,716                             1,500                             114.39%

Charges for Service

82-000-44-00-4401 LIBRARY SUBSCRIPTION CARDS 1,811                   -                       459                      4,095                   379                      652                      1,789                   800                      -                       1,033                     -                         293                      11,311                           10,000                           113.11%

82-000-44-00-4422 COPY FEES 21                        313                      237                      323                      238                      3                          308                      201                      220                      53                          409                        344                      2,671                             2,500                             106.84%

82-000-44-00-4439 PROGRAM FEES 11                        13                        2                          5                          3                          -                       -                       -                       -                       5                            11                          490                      540                                -                                 0.00%

Investment Earnings

82-000-45-00-4500 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 2,136                   1,684                   2,552                   3,991                   3,940                   4,158                   5,004                   4,624                   5,645                   3,077                     3,143                     2,844                   42,798                           15,000                           285.32%

Miscellaneous

82-000-48-00-4820 RENTAL INCOME -                       450                      680                      -                       -                       100                      -                       -                       50                        -                         250                        -                       1,530                             200                                765.00%

82-000-48-00-4824 DVD RENTALS -                       75                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                       75                                  -                                 0.00%

82-000-48-00-4850 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 281                      953                      182                      336                      212                      256                      316                      218                      2,038                   241                        398                        280                      5,712                             3,000                             190.40%

Other Financing Sources

82-000-49-00-4901 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL 2,281                   2,281                   2,668                   2,281                   2,281                   1,330                   943                      1,861                   6,302                   2,795                     1,083                     -                       26,106                           28,302                           92.24%

TOTAL REVENUES: LIBRARY 87,621                 921,225               38,208                 71,372                 776,226               41,346                 23,385                 8,215                   15,441                 7,461                     5,785                     4,855                   2,001,140                      1,962,584                      101.96%

LIBRARY OPERATIONS EXPENDITURES

Salaries & Wages

82-820-50-00-5010 SALARIES & WAGES 22,651                 24,016                 23,062                 35,147                 23,196                 23,196                 23,196                 23,196                 34,793                 23,196                   23,196                   23,196                 302,040                         305,573                         98.84%

82-820-50-00-5015 PART-TIME SALARIES 12,244                 13,637                 12,579                 19,774                 12,773                 13,870                 12,492                 12,399                 17,278                 12,865                   13,437                   14,054                 167,401                         186,000                         90.00%

Benefits

82-820-52-00-5212 RETIREMENT PLAN CONTRIBUTION 1,321                   1,400                   1,345                   2,049                   1,352                   1,352                   1,352                   1,352                   2,310                   1,540                     1,540                     1,540                   18,454                           19,635                           93.99%

82-820-52-00-5214 FICA CONTRIBUTION 2,565                   2,776                   2,622                   4,090                   2,647                   2,731                   2,626                   2,619                   3,872                   2,654                     2,698                     2,745                   34,645                           36,497                           94.92%

82-820-52-00-5216 GROUP HEALTH INSURANCE 15,510                 12,164                 7,922                   7,947                   7,282                   6,716                   6,716                   6,716                   7,560                   7,836                     10,484                   279                      97,133                           103,057                         94.25%

82-820-52-00-5222 GROUP LIFE INSURANCE 50                        43                        50                        50                        43                        64                        50                        57                        50                        43                          50                          50                        600                                600                                100.04%

82-820-52-00-5223 DENTAL INSURANCE 1,242                   621                      621                      621                      621                      621                      621                      621                      621                      621                        621                        -                       7,450                             7,450                             100.00%

82-820-52-00-5224 VISION INSURANCE 78                        78                        78                        78                        78                        78                        78                        78                        78                        78                          78                          78                        940                                940                                99.98%

82-820-52-00-5230 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE -                       -                       387                      -                       -                       387                      -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                       774                                1,500                             51.60%

82-820-52-00-5231 LIABILITY INSURANCE 2,281                   2,281                   2,281                   2,281                   2,281                   943                      943                      1,861                   6,302                   2,795                     1,083                     -                       25,332                           26,802                           94.52%

Contractual Services

82-820-54-00-5401 ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGEBACK 1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                   1,319                     1,319                     1,319                   15,825                           15,825                           100.00%

82-820-54-00-5412 TRAINING & CONFERENCES -                       381                      -                       567                      -                       35                        -                       -                       -                       -                         -                         -                       983                                2,000                             49.16%

82-820-54-00-5415 TRAVEL & LODGING -                       -                       -                       -                       22                        -                       884                      -                       44                        158                        -                         -                       1,107                             2,000                             55.34%

82-820-54-00-5426 PUBLISHING & ADVERTISING -                       -                       97                        -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       -                       664                        -                         -                       761                                2,000                             38.07%
